Apartments with 7-Storey Car Park Podium on Cl.015110326, 015105745, 015105727, 
015105736 and 015105709 Off Mile 3 Jalan Tuaran, Jalan Fung Ye Ting, Kota 
Kinabalu, Sabah (With Subsidiary Title To Be Applied For) (hereinafter referred to as 
“Contract”). 

The total contract value for the Contract is Ringgit Malaysia Three Hundred Thirteen 
Million Seven Hundred Thousand Only (RM313,700,000.00).  

The Contract shall take possession on 19 June 2024 and to be completed on 31 July 
2027. 

2. DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT 

The Contract covers the External Works Outside Site Boundary Works, Piling Works, 
and Main Building Works in respect of a Proposed Phase 1 To Lot 1 Tower A :